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Case No. 5:16-cv-06370-EJD-VKD   

NOTICE OF ORDER LIFTING BANKRUPTCY STAY AS TO DEFENDANTS  
MEADE INSTRUMENTS CORP. AND SUNNY OPTICS INC. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

 
 
OPTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., d/b/a 
Orion Telescopes & Binoculars ®, a California 
corporation, 
 
  Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
NINGBO SUNNY ELECTRONIC CO., LTD., 
SUNNY OPTICS, INC., MEADE 
INSTRUMENTS CORP., and DOES 1 - 25, 
 
  Defendant.  

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Case No: 5:16-cv-06370-EJD-VKD 
 
PLAINTIFF OPTRONIC 
TECHNOLOGIES, INC.’S NOTICE OF 
ORDER LIFTING BANKRUPTCY STAY 
AS TO DEFENDANTS MEADE 
INSTRUMENTS CORP. AND SUNNY 
OPTICS INC.  
 
Compl. Filed:  Nov. 1, 2016 
First Am. 
Compl.: 

Nov. 3, 2017 

Final Pretrial 
Conf.: 

Oct. 10, 2019 

Trial Date: Oct. 15, 2019 
  
Judgment: Dec. 5, 2019 

 

   

J. Noah Hagey, Esq. (SBN: 262331) 
      hagey@braunhagey.com  
Matthew Borden, Esq. (SBN: 214323) 
      borden@braunhagey.com   
Jeffrey M. Theodore, Esq. (SBN: 324823) 
      theodore@braunhagey.com  
Ronald J. Fisher, Esq. (SBN: 298660) 
      fisher@braunhagey.com  
BRAUNHAGEY & BORDEN LLP 
351 California Street, Tenth Floor 
San Francisco, CA 94104 
Telephone: (415) 599-0210 
Facsimile: (415) 276-1808 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF 
OPTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC. 

 
 
 

Case 5:16-cv-06370-EJD   Document 638   Filed 04/10/20   Page 1 of 2



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

 

 1 Case No. 5:16-cv-06370-EJD-VKD 

NOTICE OF ORDER LIFTING BANKRUPTCY STAY AS TO DEFENDANTS  
MEADE INSTRUMENTS CORP. AND SUNNY OPTICS INC. 

Pursuant to the Court’s Order Granting Plaintiff’s Motion for Equitable Relief and 

Judgment on UCL Claim, Orion hereby notifies the Court that earlier today, the United States 

Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California issued an Order granting Orion’s motion to 

lift the bankruptcy stay to permit the Court to enter judgment against Defendants Meade 

Instruments Corp. (“Meade”) and Sunny Optics, Inc. (“Sunny Optics”). The Bankruptcy Court’s 

Order is appended as Exhibit 1. 

Because the claim bar date in the bankruptcy proceedings is April 16, 2020, Orion 

respectfully requests that the Court amend the Final Judgment as to Ningbo Sunny (ECF No. 637) 

to enter final judgment against Defendants Meade and Sunny Optics as soon as may be convenient 

for the Court. 

  

Dated:  April 10, 2020  Respectfully submitted,  

  BRAUNHAGEY & BORDEN LLP 

 
  By:   /s/ Matthew Borden   

                  Matthew Borden 
 

Attorneys for Plaintiff OPTRONIC 
TECHNOLOGIES, INC. d/b/a Orion 
Telescopes & Binoculars ®  
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