1 2	J. Noah Hagey, Esq. (SBN: 262331) hagey@braunhagey.com Matthew Borden, Esq. (SBN: 214323)		
3	borden@braunhagey.com Jeffrey M. Theodore, Esq. (SBN: 324823)		
4	theodore@braunhagey.com Ronald J. Fisher, Esq. (SBN: 298660)		
5	fisher@braunhagey.com BRAUNHAGEY & BORDEN LLP		
6 7	351 California Street, Tenth Floor San Francisco, CA 94104 Telephone: (415) 599-0210 Facsimile: (415) 276-1808		
8	ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF		
9	OPTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC.		
10			
11	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
12	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
13			
14		Case No: 5:16-cv-	06370-EJD-VKD
15	OPTRONIC TECHNOLOGIES, INC., d/b/a Orion Telescopes & Binoculars ®, a California corporation,	PLAINTIFF OPT	TRONIC ES, INC.'S NOTICE OF
16	Plaintiff,		G BANKRUPTCY STAY
17 18	V.	INSTRUMENTS OPTICS INC.	CORP. AND SUNNY
19	NINGBO SUNNY ELECTRONIC CO., LTD.,	Compl. Filed:	Nov. 1, 2016
20	SUNNY OPTICS, INC., MEADE INSTRUMENTS CORP., and DOES 1 - 25,	First Am. Compl.:	Nov. 3, 2017
21	Defendant.	Final Pretrial Conf.:	Oct. 10, 2019
22		Trial Date:	Oct. 15, 2019
23		Judgment:	Dec. 5, 2019
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			
			se No. 5:16-cv-06370-EJD-VKD
	NOTICE OF ORDER LIFTING BANKR	UPICY STAY AS TO DE	REENDANTS

NOTICE OF ORDER LIFTING BANKRUPTCY STAY AS TO DEFENDANTS MEADE INSTRUMENTS CORP. AND SUNNY OPTICS INC.

1	Pursuant to the Court's Order Granting Plaintiff's Motion for Equitable Relief and			
2	Judgment on UCL Claim, Orion hereby notifies the Court that earlier today, the United States			
3	Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California issued an Order granting Orion's motion to			
4	lift the bankruptcy stay to permit the Court to enter judgment against Defendants Meade			
5	Instruments Corp. ("Meade") and Sunny Optics, Inc. ("Sunny Optics"). The Bankruptcy Court's			
6	Order is appended as Exhibit 1.			
7	Because the claim bar date in the bankruptcy proceedings is April 16, 2020, Orion			
8	respectfully requests that the Court amend the Final Judgment as to Ningbo Sunny (ECF No. 637)			
9	to enter final judgment against Defendants Meade and Sunny Optics as soon as may be convenient			
10	for the Court.			
11	11			
12	Dated: April 10, 2020 Respectful	lly submitted,		
13	BRAUNH	AGEY & BORDEN LLP		
14		Matthew Porder		
15	$\begin{array}{c c} & \text{By.} & \frac{787}{N} \\ \hline & N \end{array}$	Matthew Borden Tatthew Borden		
16	Tittoine j s	for Plaintiff OPTRONIC LOGIES, INC. d/b/a Orion		
17		s & Binoculars ®		
18	18			
19	19			
20	20			
21	21			
22	22			
23	23			
24	24			
25	25			
26	26			
27				
28				
	1	Case No. 5:16-cv-06370-EJD-VKD		